

## CITY OF HAMMOND ORDINANCE No. 16-5468 C.S.

## Millage Rates for 2016

**BE IT ORDAINED** by the City Council of Hammond, Louisiana, that:

of April 2016, at Hammond, Tangipahoa Parish, Louisiana.

An ordinance has been adopted and established to Tax all taxable property within the corporate limits of Hammond for the Year 2016.

**Public Works: 2.00 mills** 

The above and foregoing ordinance having been duly submitted to the Hammond City Council in writing; introduced at a public meeting on **March 22nd**, **2016**, of the Hammond City Council and discussed at a public meeting held on **April 26th**, **2016**; after motion and second was submitted to the official vote of the Hammond City Council.

On motion by Janice Carter Beard and Second by Lemar Marshall, the foregoing ordinance was hereby declared adopted on **April 26th**<sup>h</sup>, **2016**, by the following roll call vote: **Votes:** Johnny Blount (Y) Jason Hood (Y) Janice Beard Carter (Y) Lemar Marshall(Y) Mike

Williams (A) Motion approved.

WHEREFORE, the above and foregoing ordinance was declared duly adopted on this 26thth day

I, the undersigned Clerk of Council, hereby certify that the foregoing Ordinance was duly adopted by the Hammond City Council after the following roll call vote: Yeas: 4 Nays: 0

| Abstain: 0 Absent: 1                 |                          |
|--------------------------------------|--------------------------|
|                                      |                          |
| Johnny Blount                        | Honorable Pete Panepinto |
| Vice President, Hammond City Council | Mayor, City of Hammond   |
|                                      |                          |
|                                      |                          |
|                                      |                          |
| Гопіа Banks, Clerk                   |                          |
| Hammond City Council                 |                          |